PD-TDC
82          CAT-PC-E-08		  ASM GmbH
PRODIS®
PD-TDC
Digital Process Meter for Time-of-Flight Sensors
•	 For POSICHRON® position sensors with pulse output
•	 Integrated sensor supply

Safety of equipment Directive 73/23/EWG: DIN EN61010:2002-03
Electromagnetic compatibility Directive 89/336/EWG
Order example: PD - TDC - 24VDC - REL2
Order Code PRODIS-TDC
Model Name
Excitation Voltage
24VDC	 = 24 V DC
230VAC	= 85...250 V AC
Options
REL2	 = Comparator
DT		  = Desktop version
1.....................................12       13 14 15
X1 X2
5 ........ 1
RS-232
ASM GmbH		  CAT-PC-E-08          83
Wiring basic unit
Signals Connector X1
pin no.
Connector X2
pin no.
Sensor excitation +UB 24 V 1
Sensor excitation 0 V (GND) 2
Control input terminal 1 active low 3
Control input terminal 2 active low 4
Not used 5 / 6
INIT output request pulse 7
INIT output request pulse 8
STSP input start/stop pulse 9
STSP input start/stop pulse 10
Do not connect! 11
GND 12
PD-TDC-24VDC
               Excitation +24 V
               Excitation 0 V (GND)
13
14
PD-TDC-230VAC
               Excitation
               Protective ground
13, 15
14
Programmable
parameters
/ value range
Divisor, multiplier, offset, limit values 0 to 999999
Other programmable parameters Wave speed, average function, edge evaluation, use
with several magnets, difference evaluation, decimal
point position, display brightness
RS-232 interface
Level RS-232: ±8 V, galvanically isolated
Data format 1 start bit, 8 data bits, 1 stop bit, no parity
Transmission rate 4800 / 9600 / 19200 / 115200 Baud
Signals Connector X3, pin no. D-Sub, pin no.
TxD 17 2
RxD 16 3
GND 18 5
For rear view with comparator Output and outline drawings see pages 86 and 87.
PRODIS®
PD-TDC
Digital Process Meter for Time-of-Flight Sensors
Rear view without
comparator Output
X4
X3 RS-232
30     29     28     27     26     25 24 .................................18..17..16
RS-232
8 ............................. 1
15 ....................... 9
X1 85 ... 250 V AC
86          CAT-PC-E-08		  ASM GmbH